KW CELNM1.TG
1 Version 1.9 | 2021-03-01
 N
o
t
fo
r
n

E: OSLON Compact AlN based for
    Automotive (Project Mini PowerLED)
Type Designation System
K W  C E L N M 1 . T G
   Converted Colors
  T: greenish cold white
 F: Full conversion (color
depending on color description)
C: intermediate cold white
H: YE4
Binning Information:
Converted colors
G:  ECE binning:IEC 62707
            (ebxD46 System)
Y: Conversion, Yellow
            5F5G
KW CELNM1.TG
19 Version 1.9 | 2021-03-01
 N
o
t
fo
r
n
e
w
 d
e
s
ig
n
Notes
The evaluation of eye safety occurs according to the standard IEC 62471:2006 (photo biological safety of
lamps and lamp systems). Within the risk grouping system of this IEC standard, the device speci昀椀ed in this
data sheet fall into the class moderate risk (exposure time 0.25 s). Under real circumstances (for exposure
time, conditions of the eye pupils, observation distance), it is assumed that no endangerment to the eye ex-
ists from these devices. As a matter of principle, however, it should be mentioned that intense light sources
have a high secondary exposure potential due to their blinding e昀昀ect. When looking at bright light sources
(e.g. headlights), temporary reduction in visual acuity and afterimages can occur, leading to irritation, annoy-
ance, visual impairment, and even accidents, depending on the situation.
Subcomponents of this device contain, in addition to other substances, metal 昀椀lled materials. Metal 昀椀lled
materials can be a昀昀ected by environments that contain traces of aggressive substances. Therefore, we
recommend that customers avoid device exposure to aggressive substances during storage, production,
and use.
For further application related information please visit www.osram-os.com/appnotes
KW CELNM1.TG
20 Version 1.9 | 2021-03-01
 N
o